BOROUGH OF WANAQUE
RESOLUTION TO AMEND BUDGET  483-0-14
WHEREAS, the local municipal budget for the year 2014 was approved on March 10, 2014 ; and,
WHEREAS, the public hearing on said budget has been held as advertised, and
WHEREAS, it is desired to amend said approved budget,

NOW, THEREFCRE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Governing Body of the Borough of Wanagues, Passaic County,
that the following amendments to the approved budget of 2014 be made:

( Balunis ( ( (
RECORDED VOTE ( Cortellessa ( ( (
{Insert Last Names) AYES ( Leonard NAYS ( NONE ABSTAIN ( NONE ABSENT( NONE
( Pasquariello ( { (
( Pettet ( ( (
Willse
CURRENT FUND BUDGET From- To
ANTICIPATED REVENUES
6. Amount to be Raised by Taxes for Support of Municipal Budget:
(A} Local Tax for Municipal Purpose Including Res. for Uncollected Taxes 9,503,310.35 9,313171.35
TOTAL AMOQUNT TO BE RAISED BY TAXES FOR SUPPORT OF MUNICIPAL BUDGET 9.929,773.35 9,739,634.35
7. TOTAL GENERAL REVENUES (ftems 5 and 6) 13,252,937 42 13,062,798.42
APPROPRIATIONS From To
8. (A) Operations Within "CAPS"
Administrative & Executive
Salaries and Wages §92,000.06 82,000.00
Financial Administration
Salaries and Wages 129,500.00 116,000.00
Miscellaneous Other Expenses 0.0G 49,000.00
Planning Board
Other Expenses 16,275.00 10,275.00
Police
Salaries and Wages 3,175,000.00 3,140,000.00
Municipal Court
Salaries and Wages 137,825.00 109,500.00

Page 1 of 3



9.

TOTAL OPERATIONS (Item 8(A) Within "CAPS")
TOTAL OPERATIONS INCLUDING CONTINGENT WITHIN "CAPS"
Detail:
Salaries and Wages
Other Expenses (Inciuding Contingent)
(E) Deferred Charges and Statutory Expenditures - Municipat Within "CAPS"
(2) Stafutory
Contribution to:
Public Employees’ Retirement System
Police and Firemen's Retirement System of NJ
TOTAL DEFERRED CHARGES AND STATUTORY EXPENDITURES - MUNICIPAL WITHIN "CAPS"
(H-1) TOTAL GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS FOR MUNICIPAL PURPOSES WITHIN "CAPS™
(C) Capital Improvements - Exciuded from "CAPS"
Capital Improvement Fund
TOTAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS EXCLUDED FROM "CAPS"
(H-2) TOTAL GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS FOR MUNICIPAL PURFPOSES EXCLUDED FROM "CAPS"
(O} TOTAL GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS - EXCLUDED FROM "CAPS"
(L) SUBTOTAL GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS (items (H-1) and {O))

TOTAL GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS

Page 2 of 3

From To
8,550,776.00 8,509,951.00
8,550,776.00 8,509,951.00
4,496,3G0.00 4,412,475.00
4,054 476.00 4,097,476.00

2%8,601.00 193,606.00

627,260.00 588,941.00
1,018,361.00 955,047.00
9,569,137.00 8,464,998.00

400,000.00 314,000.00

400,000.00 314,000.00
2,866,744.42 2,780,744.42
2,866,744.42 2,780,744.42

12,435,881.42 12,245,742.42

13,252,937.42

13,062,798.42



BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that three certified copies of this resclution be filed forthwith in the
Office of the Director of Local Government Services for his gertification of the 2014 Local Municipal
Budget so amended.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this complete amendment, in accordance with the provisicns of
N.J.3.A. 40A:4-9, be published in the Trends, in the issue of April 13, 2014, and that said
publication contain notification of public hearing con said amendment tc be held at the Municipal
Building on May 12, 2014, at 8:00 o'clock p.m.

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that the Amended Budget heretc and hereby made a part herecf is a true copy

of the Ammended Budget approved by rescolution c¢f the Governing Bedy on the 7th day of April, 2014
A
¥

Certified by me, this 7th day of April, 2014

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that the Adopted Budget Amendment annexed hereto and hersaby made a part of
the 2014 Budget is a copy of the original on file with the Clerk of the Governing Body, that all
additions are correct, all statements contained herein are in prcof and the total of anticipated
revenues equals the fTotal of appropriations.

Chartes §. Fewaioli, Br.

Certified by me, this 7th day of April, 2014 Registered Municipal Accountant

Page 3 of 3



